There are no material differences between the statement of cash flows presented under IFRS and the statement of cash flows presented under
Netherlands GAAP.

8 N.V. Koninklijke Nederlandsche Petroleum Maatschappij

Unaudited Condensed Interim Financial Report

5. Effect of adopting IAS 32 and IAS 39

The Company took the exemption not to restate its comparative information for IAS 32 and IAS 39. It therefore adopted IAS 32 and IAS 39 at
January 1, 2005.

The following Notes explain the adjustments made at January 1, 2005 to the Company’s Balance Sheet at December 31, 2004 to reflect the
adoption of IAS 32 and IAS 39.

(i) Fair value of investment in Group

In accordance with IAS 39 investments in Shares in Companies of the Royal Dutch/ Shell Group are classified as available for sale and valued
at fair value with any resultant gain or loss being recognised directly in equity. Under Netherlands GAAP the investments in Shares in
Companies of the Royal Dutch/ Shell

N.V. Koninklijke Nederlandsche Petroleum Maatschappij 9

€€ million
Effect of

IFRS adoption of IFRS
December 31, IAS 32 and January 1,

2004 IAS 39 2005

ASSETS
Non-current assets
 Shares (unlisted) in Companies of the Royal
  Dutch/Shell Group  37,018   (37,018) –
 Investment in associated company  179   (179) –
 Available for sale investments  –   86,443 86,443

Total non-current assets 37,197   49,246 86,443

Current assets
 Other receivables   2,165   –   2,165
 Cash and cash equivalents  296   – 296

Total current assets 2,461   – 2,461

Total assets 39,658   49,246 88,904

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
 Debt  –   1 1

Total non-current liabilities –   1 1

Current liabilities
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 13   – 13

Total current liabilities 13   – 13

Total liabilities 13   1 14

EQUITY
 Issued capital   1,166   (1)   1,165
 Share premium reserve  1   – 1
 Investment revaluation reserves  35,772   49,246 85,018
 Other statutory reserves  15   – 15
 Retained earnings  2,691   – 2,691

Total equity 39,645   49,245 88,890

Total liabilities and equity 39,658   49,246 88,904

Unaudited Condensed Interim Financial Report

Group were accounted for by the equity method, based on 60% of the net assets of the Group as presented in the Group Financial Statements in
accordance with Netherlands GAAP.

(ii) Fair value of investment in an associated company

In accordance with IAS 39 the investment in an associated company is classified as available for sale and valued at fair value with any resultant
gain or loss being recognised directly in equity. Under Netherlands GAAP, the investment in an associated company was accounted for using

[…]

The Company took the exemption not to restate its comparative information for IAS 32 and IAS 39. It therefore, adopted IAS 32 and IAS 39 at
January 1, 2005.

The following Notes explain the adjustments made at January 1, 2005 to the Company’s Balance Sheet at December 31, 2004 to reflect the
adoption of IAS 32 and IAS 39.

(i) Fair value of investment in Group

In accordance with IAS 39 investments in shares in Companies of the Royal Dutch/ Shell Group are classified as available for sale and valued
at fair value with any resultant gain or loss being recognised directly in equity. Under UK GAAP the investments in shares in Companies of the
Royal Dutch/ Shell Group were carried at a Directors’ valuation based on 40% of the net assets of the Group as presented in the Group
Financial Statements in accordance with Netherlands GAAP with any resultant gain or loss being recognised directly in equity.

£ million
Effect of

IFRS adoption of IFRS
December 31, IAS 32 and January 1,

2004 IAS 39 2005

ASSETS
Non-current assets

Shares (unlisted) in companies of the

Royal Dutch/ Shell Group   17,452.6 (17,452.6)   –
 Other investments  82.6 (82.6)   –
 Available for sale investments   – 40,749.3   40,749.3

Total non-current assets  17,535.2 23,214.1   40,749.3

Current assets
 Other receivables   970.4 –   970.4
 Cash and cash equivalents   203.6   –   203.6

Total current assets   1,174.0   –   1,174.0

Total assets   18,709.2   23,214.1   41,923.3

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
 Debt   – 12.0   12.0

Total non-current liabilities  – 12.0   12.0

Current liabilities
 Debt   – 0.3   0.3

Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities
14.8

(0.3)

 14.5

Total current liabilities  14.8 –   14.8

Total liabilities  14.8 12.0   26.8

EQUITY
 Issued capital   2,418.2 (12.0)   2,406.2
 Capital redemption reserve   79.7 –   79.7
 Revaluation reserve  14,952.9 23,214.1   38,167.0
 Retained earnings   1,243.6 –   1,243.6

Total equity  18,694.4 23,202.1   41,896.5

Total liabilities and equity  18,709.2 23,214.1   41,923.3

(ii) Fair value of other investments

In accordance with IAS 39 other investments are classified as available for sale and valued at fair value with any resultant gain or loss being
recognised directly in equity. Under UK GAAP, other investments were carried at cost.

(iii) Reclassification of Preference Shares

In accordance with IAS 32, the First Preference shares and Second Preference shares are classified as a liability, as although they are non-
redeemable the dividend payments are not discretionary. Under UK GAAP the First Preference shares and Second Preference shares were
classified as non-equity shares within shareholders’ funds.